OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 1, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of Snow Plows & Equipment for the Public Works Department Street Operations Division.	√ Ordinance Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	An ordinance to authorize the City Manager to enter into a sole-source agreement with HilBilt Sales Corp. for the purchase of two (2) Good Roads M3-10SS Spreaders, one (1) SaltDogg 1400601SS Spreader, four (4) Good Roads Snow Plows and four (4) Boss Super Duty Moldboard Trip Edges for the Public Works Department Street Operations Division.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of these purchases is \$108,150.00 and will be paid between two accounts: 2017 Public Works Replacement, Account No. 205409-72200-S40B611 (\$12,791.54); and 2018 Public Works Replacement, Account No. 205409-72200-S40B615 (\$95,358.46).	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the ordinance.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase will allow for replacement of aged and high maintenance equipment. Hilbilt Sales Corporation offers the preferred products and services for these types of units.	